CH \$190.00 865891

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM356294

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
New Hurrycane LLC		09/23/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HurryWorks LLC
Street Address:	99 Seaview Blvd.
City:	Port Washington
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11050
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86589149	DINOLEGS
Serial Number:	86764389	HURRYCANE
Serial Number:	86764444	HURRYWORKS
Registration Number:	4243464	HURRYCANE
Registration Number:	4286043	THEHURRYCANE.COM
Registration Number:	4736729	HURRYCANE GO
Registration Number:	4191792	HURRYCANE THE ALL-TERRAIN CANE.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8607243397

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 860-275-6700

Email: dewen@mccarter.com **Correspondent Name:** David Ewen, Esq.

Address Line 1: McCarter & English, LLP

Address Line 2: 185 Asylum Street

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	124238-00069
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David Ewen, Esq.

TRADEMARK 900338792 REEL: 005630 FRAME: 0417

SIGNATURE:	/David Ewen/
DATE SIGNED:	09/25/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Amendment to Certificate of Formation of New Hurrycane LLC changing its name to HurryWorks LLC (file#page1.tif

source=Amendment to Certificate of Formation of New Hurrycane LLC changing its name to HurryWorks LLC (file#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005630 FRAME: 0418

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "NEW HURRYCANE LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NEW HURRYCANE LLC" TO "HURRYWORKS LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2015, AT 4:16 O'CLOCK P.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

5805537 8100 SR# 20150240362 Authentication: 10125958 Date: 09-24-15

TRADEMARK REEL: 005630 FRAME: 0419

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

NEW HURRYCANE LLC

Pursuant to Section 18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

It is hereby certified that:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter called the "Limited Liability Company") is New Hurrycane LLC.

SECOND: The Certificate of Formation of the Limited Liability Company was filed in the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on August 18, 2015.

THIRD: The Certificate of Formation of the Limited Liability Company is hereby amended by striking out Article First thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article First the following new Article First:

"The name of the limited liability company (the "Company") is HurryWorks LLC."

FOURTH: The amendment herein certified shall become effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Amendment.

Executed on September 18, 2015

Richard Kolodny

Authorized Person

TRADEMARK REEL: 005630 FRAME: 0420

MEI 21160683v.1

RECORDED: 09/25/2015